

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11289-11290/2012(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in WA No.35/2011,WPC
No.337/2011WPC No.354/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMMONS DEBBARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on prayer
for interim relief, returnable on 27.7.2012.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER