

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20918-20919/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in WA No.35/2011,WPC
No.337/2011,WPC No.354/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA
VERSUS
SIMMONS DEBBARMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)
With IA Nos.5-6(Appln.(s) for intervention)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Ankit R., Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

For Intervenor(s) Mr. Sanjan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. G.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for intervention are allowed.
Interim stay granted by this Court on 27.7.2012 is further
extended by three months.
List on non-miscellaneous day.

|(A.D. Sharma)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|