

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) Nos. 4376-77/2016

Medical Council of India ...Appellant
Versus
Simmons Debbarma & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

It is submitted that for non-filing of spare copies of petition of Appeal for service on unserved respondents, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Id. Registrar on 29.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Despite last opportunity having been granted, spare copies for service of respondent Nos.4, 6, 23 and 25 to 28 have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions alongwith appropriate office report showing the status of all the remaining respondents."

It is further submitted that there are 28 respondents in these appeals. Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 12-14, 16-22 and 24 are represented by Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate and respondent Nos. 7-10 are represented by Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3, 5, 11 & 15 stands served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed the requisite number of spare copies for issuing notice of lodgment of petition of appeal to rest of the respondent Nos. 4, 6, 23 and 25-28 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 4, 6, 23 and 25-28 so far.

The Office report for directions in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

...2/-

Copy to:-

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

P-1/NK