

\204ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4376-4377/2016

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIMMONS DEBBARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 28/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the appellant to file an application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies of appeal.

(RAJNI MUKHI)

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY )

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER