

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4376-4377/2016

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIMMONS DEBBARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.NO.4376/2016

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent no.4. Reminder be issued.

C.A.NO.4377/2016

Ld. Counsel, Mr Alok Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.18-State of Tripura and submitted that vakalatnama and counter affidavit have been filed already.

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent nos.12,14,15,17. Reminder be issued.

List again on 19.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.4.2018

hj