

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4376-4377/2016

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIMMONS DEBBARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Roy, Adv
Mr. Kabir Shanker Bose, Adv
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps and has not supplied complete address of Respondent No. 15 in CA No. 4377/16. Apparently, even service upon the R-15 has not been effected.

In the present case , the Medical Council of India, appellant was directed to prepare a merit list by virtue of Order dt. 15.1.2016, this Court recorded the statement of MCI.

...2...

The appeal so far as it relates to the said respondent is hereby dismissed. The Registry is directed to process the appeal for listing.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER