

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4376-4377/2016

THE MEDICAL COUNSEL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIMMONS DEBBARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.4376/2016

Ld. counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 has been designated as Judge.

As per office report, ld. counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh particulars for alternative arrangement in respect of the said respondents despite last opportunity having been granted. However, it has been submitted by the ld. Advocate-on-record for the appellant, Mr Prateek Bhatia that permission be granted to serve respondent nos. 1 and 2 through paper publication. Appropriate application be filed within two weeks.

Contd...

Respondent nos.7 to 10 are duly represented.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

C.A.No.4377/2016

Ld. counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3, 5, 6, 10, 11 and 13 has been designated as Judge.

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh particulars for alternative arrangement in respect of the said respondents despite last opportunity having been granted. However, it has been submitted by the ld. Advocate-on-record for the appellant, Mr Prateek Bhatia that permission be granted to serve the said respondents through paper publication. Appropriate application be filed within two weeks.

Appeal has been dismissed with regard to respondent no.15 vide Order dated 05.02.2020.

Respondent nos. 18 to 21 are duly represented.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

If application seeking paper publication with regard to the respective respondents in respective matters is filed within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 15.01.2026. However, if the same is not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ