

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4376-4377/2016

THE MEDICAL COUNSEL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIMMONS DEBBARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prateek Bhatia , AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Saroj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that an application seeking alternative service by way of paper publication has already been filed. Registry to verify.

If so filed, process as per rules.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)